
2017-2018                   
Minor Program of Study 

 

***A minimum overall grade point average of 2.0 is required for the courses included in the minor. 
A minimum of 9 hours must be ‘in residence,” i.e. courses taken through ASU (can include study abroad, ASU online courses, etc.). 

 

Animal Studies           Minor Code: 152 
Required hours: 18 hours 
 
 

I. Introductory Course (3 hours) Choose one course 
 

PHL     2015 _____ (3) Environmental Ethics 
WRC   2100 _____ (3) The Lives of Animals 

 
II. Arts & Humanities (6 hours) Choose from the courses below  

 
ENG 2430 _____ (3) Animals & Literature 

  ENG/SD 3715 _____ (3) Literature & the Environment 
GLS 3580  _____ (3) Animal Planet  
GWS 3400 _____ (3) Women, Food, & Nature 
HIS  3237 _____ (3) Nature, Wilderness, & American Life 
IDS 3900 _____ (3-12) Internship (Only 3 hours of an internship may count in the minor.) 
PHL  2010 _____ (3) Animal Philosophy and Ethics 
 

III. Sciences (6 hours) Choose from the courses below 
 
ANT 2222 _____ (3) The Living Primates 
ANT 3350 _____ (3) Primate Behavior & Ecology 
ANT 4360  _____ (3) Primate Conservation 
BIO 1103  _____ (4) Global Climate Change & Earth’s Life 
BIO 3310 _____ (3) Marine Sciences (Pre: BIO 1801) 
BIO 4601 _____ (4) Animal Behavior-Ethology (Pre: BIO 1801; Sr. standing) 
GHY 3130 _____ (3) Geography of Biodiversity 
GLY 1842 _____ (3) Dinosaurs: Then and Now 
S D 3250 _____ (3) Livestock Production and Management (Pre or Co: SD 3100) 
 

IV. Additional Elective (3 hours) Choose additional course below that was not taken to meet Areas II or III above. 
 
ANT 2222 _____ (3) The Living Primates 
ANT 3350 _____ (3) Primate Behavior & Ecology 
ANT 4360  _____ (3) Primate Conservation 
BIO 1103  _____ (4) Global Climate Change & Earth’s Life 
BIO 3310 _____ (3) Marine Sciences (Pre: BIO 1801) 
BIO 4601 _____ (4) Animal Behavior-Ethology (Pre: BIO 1801; Sr. standing) 
ENG 2430 _____ (3) Animals & Literature 

ENG/SD 3715 _____ (3) Literature & the Environment 
GHY 3130 _____ (3) Geography of Biodiversity 
GLS 3580  _____ (3) Animal Planet  
GLY 1842 _____ (3) Dinosaurs: Then and Now 
GWS 3400 _____ (3) Women, Food, & Nature 
HIS  3237 _____ (3) Nature, Wilderness, & American Life 
IDS 3900 _____ (3-12) Internship (Only 3 hours of an internship may count in the minor.) 
PHL  2010 _____ (3) Animal Philosophy and Ethics 
S D 3250 _____ (3) Livestock Production and Management (Pre or Co: SD 3100) 

 
 


